DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

STATE OF WISCONSIN
Bivision of Early Care and Education

Date Correction Plan Due NONCOMPLIANCE STATEMENT AND CORRECTION TO FILE A COMPLAINT CALL
5/31/2024

PLAN 262-446-7800

Use of Form: This form is used by certification / licensing staff to identify statute and / or administrative rule violation(s) and to outiine imposed plans of correction, if applicable.
This form is used by cetfified operators / licensed eenters to meet the requirements of DCF 202.065, DCF 250.04(2)()y and (3)(d), DCF 251.04(2)(L} and (3)(f)., DCF 252.41(M{L)
and {2)k). Failure to submit an appropriate correction plan by the due date listad above may result in sanctions identified in the statute and / or administrative rule. Public Schools
may submit plans of correction however are not required to do so.

Instructions:  The Noncompliance Statement below identifies the violation(s) of child care statute and / or administrative rule identified
Complete the section labeled "Correction Plan” by indicating the steps that will be taken to address and correct each of the

date(s) for each item. Return the original to your gertification / licensing specialist for approval and retain a copy. If this is a ficensed child care, post your copy of the

noncompliance staterment and correction plan near the license in accordance with Wis. Stat. 48.657. This request for a corection plan is not an order imposing a sanction or
penalty pursuant to Wis. Stat. 48.745. I the department decides to apply a stalutory sanction and / or penalty for facts arising from this finding or a future finding, you will be given a
notice of the sanction and / or penalty and your appea rights.

Name - Certified Operator / Licensed Center

by the certification / licensing specialist.
listed nencompliance(s).  Identify expected completion

Provider Number / Facifity ID Number
Baby Fever Childcare Llc

80C0O580859 / 001 - 2005989
Address - Facility (Street, City, State, Zip Code) Telephone Number Date - Regulation Visit
7825 WMIll Rd  Milwaukee WI 532181143 414-236-5028 5/15/2024
Rule/Statute Number Correction Plan mxﬁmoﬁmn_. Verification
Noncompiiance Statement Completion Date Date
T 251.042)(K) Yoww ooy Lense andt ek _ 5
License Posted & Visible . . =~ ~ i %8,/‘_
Non WO Mrediian eord
Description: The license was not posted near the entrance or in a
conspicuous area of the center that is visible to the public. *This was e T,O?,_ﬁ
corrected during the visit,
2 251.04(8)(a)8m. s | oA ¥
nild A e
Child Record - Immunization History G/PDGCQ:WA b G o hodte /V/
Description: Child #5 did not have an immunization record on file. The qed WA correa koo AR m Ay\/
child has been enrolled for more than 30 days. :
h)Gr.
Repeat violation: Previously cited on &/16/2022

DCF-F-CF80264-E (R.06/2011)
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Name - Certified Operator / Licensed Center Provider Number / Facility ID Number
Baby Fever Childcare Lic 80005908582 / 001 - 2005889

Address - Facility (Street, City, State, Zip Code)

Telephone Number
7625 WMIIRd  Milwaukee WI 532181143

Date - Regulation Visit

414-236-5028 5/15/2024
Rule/Statute Number Correction Plan Expected Verification
Noncompliance Statement Completion Date Date

3 | 251.04(6)(2)8.d. . Qserd form 4o reczive cland

Child Record - Health Exam Report .

hoasn Repcey & J.\LWTJ

Description: Child #6 did not have g child heaith report on file. >
4 251.05(2)(a)1.

Staff Record - Personal Information Hene W?)ﬂQLmbl o

113 beay

Description: Staff E did not have a staff record form available. ShoEF recora

Repeat violation: Previously cited on 11/16/2022

& 251.08(11)(b)7.

W shon y !
Outdoor Play Space - Enclosure N IS ﬂ.ﬁﬁnb. L

andd e Cance dosn 4o | .
Description: There was a gap in the fence greater than 4 inches in the W I+ ﬁw,omrrm
outdoor play space. ﬂOrb .

& 251.08{11)(bm) c ) .
(S NaN Y

Qutdoor Play Equipment - Provided i @,mwomm = ~ans e . \

OGS o v adids play | STARBGY
Description: A plastic toy in the outdoor play space was cracked

which exposed a sharp edge and was accessible fo children, TR0

DCF-F-CF50294-E {R.06/2011) Page 3 of 5



Name - Certified Operator / Licensed Center

Baby Fever Childcare Lic

Provider Number / Facility 1D Number

8000590858 / 001 - 2005989

Address - Facility {Street, City, State, Zip Code)
7625 WMIll Rd  Milwaukee W] 532184143

Telephone Number Date - Regulation Visit

414-236-5028 5/15/2024
Rule/Statute Number Correction Plan Expected Verification
Noncompliance Statement Completion Date Date

7 | 251.06(2)(gm) o ; :

Premises - Well Drained, Clean, In Good Repair \Ge POO»: gﬁ@. v

Description: Two tiles in the kitchen fioor were cracked/torn of. Vensen £ leor Prea, - /) Ml

Repeat violation: Previously cited on 8/16/2022
§ 251.06(9)(c)1.

Safe Food O..M@Om@ Gk \WYord  Coroon)

Description: There were 2 open containers of baby cereal opened on Jnor Noue DROn ORXY Over S b KWO@.L

1/17/24; the label states to use within 30 days of opening.

20 O,QC,m,

Repeat violaticn: Previcusty cited on 2/8/2023
g 251.06(9)(d)1.b. K.Fo\ﬂ _

Food Storage - Refrigeration Units %Ngovmkguaﬂ D,,GOdw dow

. ST WV

Description: The freezer in the main kitchen was at 4 degrees. onct keen & ﬁ & 1 vm,ow,é

The freezer in the back kitchen area was at 18 degrees. e oW Ao G Coldse
101 251.07(6)(dm)2. -

A AN
Medical Log - Pages & Entries Por WS Aécnw) M
foc oS 1 onedicad o
Description: The medical log book contained lines that were skipped. G mﬂmﬁ. ;_ m ﬁ - \bbm) f+

Repeat violation: Previously cited on 5/23/2023

bec .

DGF-F-CFS0284-E (R.08/2011)
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Name - Certified Operator / Licensed Center

Baby Fever Childcare Lic

Address - Facility (Street, City, State, Zip Code)

Provider Number / Facility ID Number

5000590858 / 001 - 2005989

7628 WM Rd  Milwaukes WI 532181143

Rule/Statute Number

Telephone Number
414-236-5028

Date - Regulation Visit
5/15/2024

Noncompliance Statement

Correction Plan

Expected Verification
Completion Date Date

11| 251.09(3)(a)11.
Infant & Toddler - Care During Feeding

Description: A child sitting in a wide-boost chair and a child sitting in a
bouncy swing were not strapped in for safety.

Repeat violation: Previously cited on 11/16/2022

KP@ SHCRS  on idven

(CRITR ST w«fﬁﬁ BANeta\!

NBANG  Corvaine s

17 lpoay

NAME - Agency Worker

Katrina Tarantino

SIGNATURE - Certified Operator or Desjgnee / Li

Date Issued
5/M16/2024

ee or Designee

AN

DCF-F-CFS0294-E (R 06/2011) ¥

Date Signed

S [89/262¢
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